
I I , 

TO: Howard Waltman - Participant Progr ) rector 

UBJEOTt 

Elsie Cunntngh - Administrative Assistant 

R qu t for Recommerxiations (#148) 

April 7, 1959 

Please send the necessary reoommcndatio letter that should accomp&n1' 
MSU applications for er s . Chi , Hau, Lien, and Hanh. 

EOn• 

April 7, 1959

Howard Waltman - Participant Program DirectorTO:

Elsie Cunningham - Administrative AssistantFROM:

Request for Recommendations (#148)SUBJECT:

Please send me the necessary recommendations letter that should accompany
MSU applications for Messrs. Chi, Hau, Lien, and Hanh.

EC:ms



TO: Howar 'alt n 

PROM: sie Cunningha.Dl 

terlals tor tor 

prll 20. 19.59 

par~ie1pant (f l,54) 

There .re several paokag s or booke remaining for Jl.oasr • Son. 
Dong, nd lhmg. Sine these ar onl,y a few, we are uil 
th directly to you with th rk tor ch part.icul r participant. 

I am wonder ing how the participant. ar currently mak1 out • 

.EC:ke 

April 20, 1959

Howard WaltmanTO:

FROM: Elsie Cunningham

SUBJECT: Materials for former participants (#154)

There are several packages of books remaining for Messrs. Son.
Dong. and Hung. Since these are only a few, we are mailing
them directly to you with the mark for each particular participant.

I am wondering how these participants are currently making out.

EC:kc



' . ' 

April 21, l9S9 

TOs How.urd Waltrian - Particip.'Jilt Pro am cto:r 

: • ie Ounni · am .. dminiatr•tive si:ll t&nt 

UBJ cts .~u applicat1ona (#lS7) J Io 

Plea e find enelMe 
time ! ~ '"' reque.~ ted 
office,. 

o copies or th !-GU app ication f'or.rn.. At the s 
ml Kuiken to send yo,1 50 more !o?- fr her 

May I r ind you that ire . st ha 
or r commend.q ion ~or all rt1ci 

11 ror any degree candidate. 

EC Ul!S 

: ( ~!) appJ.. form ets 

ore h al th certifie· tes and !-!JUG ' letter 
tb , '.!\" oripts, etc., are neees ary 

April 21, 1959

Howard Waltman - Participant Program DirectorTO:

Elsie Cunningham - Administrative AssistantFROM:

SUBJECT: MSU applications (#157) REF: Your memo /120

Please find enclosed two copies of the MSU application form. At the same
time I have requested Cora Van Kuiken to send you 50 more forms from her
office.

May I remind you that we must have more health certificates and MSUG's letter
of recommendation for all participants. Transcripts, etc., are necessary
as well for any degree candidate.

EC:ms

Enc: (2) appl. form sets



TOt 

ROfoh 

.. art1e1pant r!ir etor 

- Adltrln1str ti · la t 

SUBJECTt Vi - -vis future 1ci 

EOt 

pr11 22, 19'9 April 22, 1959

Howard Waltman - Participant Program DirectorTO:

Elsie Cunningham - Administrative AssistantFROM:

SUBJECT: Vis-a-vis future participants (/159)

It would be very helpful if we had some idea of the composition of the
next group of participants. To date the only information I have is two bio-
data forms which I received from ICA/W on Mr. Vu Van Thua of the Ministry of
Finance and Mr. Do Thank Lien of the Police. It would be very helpful indeed
if we had a farily homogeneous group. Additionally, of course, I have noted
that there are some 40 prospective participants undergoing preparatory
language training. I also note that USOM will send participants to American
University for English language training. Since this problem has certainly
not been resolved to our satisfaction on the MSU campus, we are hopeful
that Dr. Geist's return next fall will improve this situation. His experience
on Okinawa plus his former teaching of English to Vietnamese participants
should be helpful.

ECIMS



April 22, 19$9 

TO: Howard alt.man - Participant Program. ector 
; ... 

FRCM: Elsie Cutminhmn - Administl' ·ttv Aasi tant 

SUBJECT1 In service training (#161) 
' . 

l. NGUYEN VAN' SUU r Mr. Nguy Van Suu ha t be n a ~od at the 
budget department in Mich ... an. Given the deb table state or: Michigan 
finances and consequently the frequent d nd8 upon the bUdget depart­
ment 1 t is going to be so thing le than routin year as far 
Land and Wilden re concerned. I n fact, 1 sure th.at they have 
'burned more than their ahare or midnight oil seeking a solution for 
Michigan's dilamla. !n any ease, Mr. Suu has begUn to do s e work 
with the budset department. It is ind ed unfortunate th t Nev York 
state do not teel tbat it is possi.bl !'or th to accept &IV' addi• 
tional ICA rticip1nts as visitors . I ess I all h ve to look for 
another out tand:ing budget department. 

2. NC-UY 1 UAllG QlJYNR 1 On Tu · day norning I took • Quynh down to the 
Youtli Dii'i ion or the .:ltate Correct ons B rd. During his conversation 
with Mr. Scott, be d or the Youth Division, • Scott sugg ted several 
places and organizations in the state th "li Mr. Quynh would c tai~ like 
to visit. I am encloBing a copy Of this litlt. In addition, Mr. Scott 
suggested that he attend the conference this week on Th le or Elementary 
School eachers In Prevent Juvenile Uel uen • fie had s veral 
conferences wi Dr. mucker a eady an fee sur th the will benefit 
from meeting the other member of th.is department. 

, c. Listing 

1',~ 

"~ . . 

April 22, 1959

Howard Waltman - Participant Program DirectorTO:

Elsie Cunningham - Administrative AssistantFROM:

SUBJECT: In service training (#161)

1. NOUYEN VAN SUU: Mr. Nguyen Van Suu has just begun a period at the
budget department in Michigan. Given the debatable state of Michigaan
finances and consequently the frequent demands upon the budget depart-
ment it is going to be something less than a routine year as far as
Landers and Wilden are concerned. In fact, I am sure that they have
burned more than their share of midnight oil seeking a solution for
Michigan's dilemma. In any case, Mr. Suu has begun to do some work
with the budget department. It is indeed unfortunate that New York
state does not feel that it is possible for them to accept any addi-
tional ICA participants as visitors. I guess I shall have to look for
another outstanding budget department.

2. NGUYEN QUANG QUYNH: On Tuesday morning I took Mr. Quynh down to the
Youth Division of the State Corrections Board. During his conversation
with Mr. Scott, head of the Youth Division, Mr. Scott suggested several
places and organizations in the state that Mr. Quynh would certainly like
to visit. I am enclosing a copy of this list. In addition, Mr. Scott
suggested that he attend the conference this week on The Role of Elementary
School Teachers In Preventing Juvenile Delinquency. He has had several
conferences with Dr. Smucker already and we feel sure that he will benefit
from meeting the other members of this department.

EC:ms

Enc. Listing



!o: 

Fromt 

May 4, 1959 

Elsie Cul1ninghe.m 

Howard L .. Waltman 

Subject: l3udget Participants (Ref. your memo 160) 

My 1aet eom.munica:tion from. the budget 
participants was a short note from Mr. Lien, 
in which he promised to keep you i .n:f'ormed 
of plans and activities. I ,suggest that you 
write directly to him if you want addi tiona.1 
information. 

Wey doesn't 1ihe training office of ICA/w 
. , 

keep you informed? Ian t 1 t their responsibili 'ty1 
These men are, after allt USOM financed partici­
pants who are being programmed by I CA/w at the 
speeifie request of USOM, Saigon. !hey shoul.d 
keep you informed without your having to chase 
a.fte:r information and dates. 

RECEIVEDMICH 1
1959STATE

VIETNAM
UNIVERSITY
PROJECT

May 4, 1959

Elsie CunninghamTo:

Howard L. WaltmanFrom:

Subject: Budget Participants (Ref. your memo 160)

My last communication from the budget
participants was a short note from Mr. Lien,
in which he promised to keep you informed
of plans and activities. I suggest that you
write directly to him if you want additional
information.

Why doesn't the training office of ICA/w
keep you informed? Isn't it their responsibility?
These men are, after all, USOM financed partici-
pants who are being programmed by ICA/w at the

specific request of USOM, Saigon. They should

keep you informed without your having to chase
after information and dates.



May 4, 1959 

TO : Elsie Cunningham 

·'RO?t! Roward L. Waltman 

SUBJECT: No. 124 - Pham Van Ngu (Reference cable EL 39) 

P~A has informed our Administrative Services Division 
that a cable was sant on April 30th to College Travel, au­
thorizing the issuance of a ticket for Mr •. Jgu •s return 
trip. 

cc: Pierce 

May 4, 1959

Elsie CunninghamTO :

FROM : Howard L. Waltman

SUBJECT: No. 124 - Pham Van Ngu (Reference cable EL 39)

PAA has informed our Administrative Services Division
that a cable was sent on April 30th to College Travel, au-
thorizing the issuance of a ticket for Mr. Ngu's return
trip.

cc: Pierce

RECEIVED

MAY 1 1 1959
MICH. STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM PROJECT



MSU • V ~ 18 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY ~~/ 
v I ET NAM A D v I s 0 Ry G R 0 u p IVV\D 

MAILING ADDRESS: MSU - USOM 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 

SAIGON - VIETNAM 

GENERAL OFFICE: 

l } 7, D U 0 N G P A S T E U R 

<:ABLE ADDRESS I MICHGOVBUR 

TO . . 

MAY 5, 1959 

Elsie Cunningham 

FROM Howard L. Waltman 

SUBJECT: No. 127 - your memo No. 159 

TELEPH . NUMBER : 22.022 · 21 . ~28 

The next group of participants coming to MSU will mos~ 
probably arrive in September. It will be composed of 8 
police officers, 2 tax administration men, possibly one or 
two men from the budget·, and perhaps one or 2 PhD candidates. 

The "40 perspective candidates" you refer to in your 
memo who are undergoing English training are, in fact, 65. 
They are all police and are competing for a total of 40 
available training slots. Thirty-two of the s lots will be 
on USOM funds and 8 on contract funds. The s e are the only 
perspective candidates now undergoing English tra~ning. 

As you know the public administration phase of the 
program will be reduced significantly in line with our re­
solution to be more selective, and to ins ist on active GVN 
participation in the identification of candidates. We have 
identified 2, and possibly a 3rd, candidate in the tax field 
in this way. The possibility of a 3rd, is the Director 
General of Taxation who may be able to get away for 6 months. 
This is still in the formulative stage and I will keep you 
informed as things develop. 

We have interviewed several budget people, and may take 
one or two of them, but we have not made a final decision, 
pending an expression of interest by the Budget. · 

We have also interviewed 13 PhD candidates for a pos­
sible 3 slots, but again, have not made a final deci s ion. 
We have reduced the 13 to 3 but questions still remain before 
we will support any of the 3. 

We had originally planned on a year and a half tra ining 
time for NIA ·faculty, and 2 slots for Fonction Publique. 
However, neither the NIA, nor Fonction Publique has proposed 

MSU - V - 18

MUS

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

GENERAL OFFICE:
MAILING ADDRESS: MSU-USOM

137, DUONG PASTEURAMERICAN EMBASSY
SAIGON - VIETNAM

TELEPH. NUMBER 22.022-21.528

MAY 5, 1959 SAIGON 383-384
CABLE ADDRESS: MICHGOVBUR

RECEIVED
MAY1

1959MICH.
STATE

UNIVERSITY
Elsie CunninghamTO :

VIETNAM
PROJECT

Howard L. WaltmanFROM :

SUBJECT: No. 127 - your memo No. 159

The next group of participants coming to MSU will most
probably arrive in September. It will be composed of 8
police officers, 2 tax administration men, possibly one or
two men from the budget, and perhaps one or 2 PhD candidates.

The "40 perspective candidates" you refer to in your
memo who are undergoing English training are, in fact, 65.
They are all police and are competing for a total of 40
available training slots. Thirty-two of the slots will be
on USOM funds and 8 on contract funds. These are the only
perspective candidates now undergoing English training.

As you know the public administration phase of the
program will be reduced significantly in line with our re-
solution to be more selective, and to insist on active GVN
participation in the identification of candidates. We have
identified 2, and possibly a 3rd, candidate in the tax field
in this way. The possibility of a 3rd, is the Director
General of Taxation who may be able to get away for 6 months.
This is still in the formulative stage and I will keep you
informed as things develop.

We have interviewed several budget people, and may take
one or two of them, but we have not made a final decision,
pending an expression of interest by the Budget.

We have also interviewed 13 PhD candidates for a pos-
sible 3 slots, but again, have not made a final decision.
We have reduced the 13 to 3 but questions still remain before
we will support any of the 3.

We had originally planned on a year and a half training
time for NIA faculty, and 2 slots for Fonction Publique.
However, neither the NIA, nor Fonction Publique has proposed

4st



2 

candidates for the available grants , so we will allow the 
slots to remain open for the present time. 

cc: Dorsey 
Hoyt 

2

candidates for the available grants, so we will allow the
slots to remain open for the present time.

cc: Dorsey
Hoyt



TO 

FRO:t.~ 

. • 

... _'[ 5, 1959 

~l ie Cunnine;ham 

Ho ;ard L •. ·a1 tman 

SDBJEC Ro. 127 - your memo o. 159 

The ,. vXt oup of particl unt coming to i"SU will nost 
probably arri.ve in Scpten1)cr .. It will b . c oripo..,ed of 8 
police of icers, 2 tax administration men 1 po~~ibly one or 
two men from the budt.;et, and p rl':a:ps one er· 2 hD candidates . 

The "40 peropec"tive ca .r'idn.tes" you refer to in your 
memo who are undergoing "n ~1ish t·~aL'1in are , in fact, 65 .. 
T ey ar~ 11 police n ar com etjn for a tot l of 40 
availa le training lots . Thirty-two of' th .... lots will be 
on u~o unds and 8 n contract fund·. Thee ~re the cnly 
perr·p cti ve can(li te e- n . undergoing En lish tra,j.n:ir:.g. 

As you knew the public ad.'11inistra ti on phase of the 
pro am will be re<luced i gnific ntly in l ine with our re­
solution to be more nel ctive, and to jnsist on active GVN 
:participation in the identif·cati. n of candin tes. We l v 
id ntified 2, and p saibly a 3rd, cand'idat in the tax field 
in thi~ .y . The :possi ility of a 3rd, iu the Director 
General of Taxation who may be able to get away for 6 months. 
This is still in the r rmulative s tae an I vill k9ep you 
informed as thin~s dwvelop . 

e havo interviewed several udget people, and may take 
one or two of them, but we heve not made a final decision, 
pending an expression of inte:r·est by the Budget. 

We have also interviewed 13 PhD can ~ i tos for a pos­
sible 3 ..,lots , but again, have not ma.de a f ' nal decision. 
We have reduced the 13 to 3 but questions till 1•emain before 
we will support any of ·the 3. 

e had originally plannetl on a year and a half training 
time for NIA fa.cul ty , and 2 !:'lots for .b'onction Publique. 
However, neither the NIA, nor Fonction Publique has D.,_ 

------------ --

got thing

Production
RECEIVED

MAY 5, 1959

TO Elsie Cunningham:

FROM Howard L. Waltman:

SUBJECT: No. 127 - your memo No. 159

The next group of participants coming to MSU will most
probably arrive in September. It will be composed of 8
police officers, 2 tax administration men, possibly one or
two men from the budget, and perhaps one or 2 PhD candidates.

The "40 perspective candidates" you refer to in your
memo who are undergoing English training are, in fact, 65.
They are all police and are competing for a total of 40
available training slots. Thirty-two of the slots will be
on USOM funds and 8 on contract funds. These are the only
perspective candidates now undergoing English training.

As you know the public administration phase of the
program will be reduced significantly in line with our re-
solution to be more selective, and to insist on active GVN
participation in the identification of candidates. We have
identified 2, and possibly a 3rd, candidate in the tax field
in this way. The possibility of a 3rd, is the Director
General of Taxation who may be able to get away for 6 months.
This is still in the formulative stage and I will keep you
informed as things develop.

We have interviewed several budget people, and may take
one or two of them, but we have not made a final decision,
pending an expression of interest by the Budget.

We have also interviewed 13 PhD candidates for a pos-
sible 3 slots, but again, have not made a final decision.
We have reduced the 13 to 3 but questions still remain before
we will support any of the 3.

We had originally planned on a year and a half training
time for NIA faculty, and 2 slots for Fonction Publique.
However, neither the NIA, nor Fonction Publique has proposed



2 

candidates for the available grants , so we will al.low the 
slots to remain open for the present time .-

cci Dorsey 
Hoyt 

2

candidates for the available grants, so we will allow the
slots to remain open for the present time.

DorseyCC:
Hoyt



r;'ia,y 11, 1959 

TO Elsie Cunningham 

FROU : Howard L . ·~al tman 

SUBJEuT: No . 128 - Participant Tho (Ref. my memo No. 88) 

Have you been ablr~ to f ind out any of the detailc of 
the confer...,nce that r.,r . Vinh-Tho Wt rLt EJ to attend early in 
October? 

F.r.:t:EIV~O 

tv~. y l 8 1959 

v1enu.M HOUCT 

May 11, 1959

: Elsie CunninghamTO

: Howard L. WaltmanFROM

SUBJECT: No. 128 - Participant Tho (Ref. my memo No. 88)

Have you been able to find out any of the details of
the conference that Mr. Vinh-Tho wants to attend early in
October?

RECEIVED

MAY1 8 1959
MICH STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM PROJECT

Mr. teach is antions to

have him attend some PA

conference

in

California
in Octoler. PHS



TO . . J:asie Cunningham 

LOM Howard L. Waltman 

~UBJ CT: No . 129 - Participant Tran-Van-Ba . 

Dr. Phuoc, Dir<Jctor of the at·onal Office of Tourism, 
has r ... q_u~s"tod tnd.t 1Tr . Ba be permi ttcd a 3 week extension 
to atte~d Dry ,leaning School. 

We have ap.!Jrcved the reouest and the quention is now 
at the Directorate General of Planning . I am. certain that 
G. V. N. will approve the extension , so that you can go ahead 
and make a."'ly arrane;ements necoesary to register l1'r . :Ba at 
the school . 

May 11, 1959

RECEIVEDMICH 8

Elsie CunninghamTO :

: Howard L. WaltmanFROM

SUBJECT: No. 129 - Participant Tran-Van-Ba.

Dr. Phuoc, Director of the National Office of Tourism,
has requested that Mr.. Ba be permitted a 3 week extension
to attend Dry Cleaning School.

We have approved the request and the question is now
at the Directorate General of Planning. I am certain that
G.V.N. will approve the extension, so that you can go ahead
and make any arrangements necessary to register Mr. Ba at
the school.



19, 19$9 

F!t a "'ie C\lnninr,ham 

S r C't'1 Pei"ticipant Progr 

int; the S\.U'llller Se sion at ic \Jni.voroi cy I expect 
• Lu and Mr. Van Dinh l"ho in the Organization 

and ' t course. I.r IX>• ible 1 I opinto to arr e 
s ti ld ork for • Cung with the achig Righwl\Y Dept. 
1n 0 & Sine he will be here thr ~ tho 0 .all , em.es .... 
at Amerie· , I shall be able o end rnr on or t 
cour es t that t.ble. 

May 19, 1959

Howard WaltmanTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

SUBJECT: Participant Programs #176

Please find attached a thermofax of the special institutes
being offered at American University on records management
and archival administ tration. I am enrolling Mr. Pham Sung
In and Tong Huu Quang in the Institute on Records Management,
since this seems to be related to their particular positions
in Vietnam. The topics to be discussed in the Institute on
Preservation and Administration of Archives does not seen as
pertinent. Given the fact that these classes meet all day
I am hopeful that by sending two participants they might be
able to get most of what is presented.

During the Summer Session at American University I expect
to enroll Mr. Lu and Mr. Van Dinh The in the Organization
and Management course. If possible, I am hoping to arrange
some field work for Mr. Cung with the Michigan Highway Dept.
in 0 & M. Since he will be here through the fall semester
at American, I shall be able to send him for one or two
courses at that time.

Mr. Ba, of course, will go to the Dry Cleaning School.
If I can find a suitable course, I propose to send Son and
Thoi to Cornell for at least part of the summer session.
Thoi has requested that he be allowed to attend The Culinary Institute
of America. This seems a reasonable request and a useful subject.



MICHIGAN ST A.TE UNIVERSITY 

MAI L I NG A DDllESS , MSU · USO M 

AME R ICAN EMB~S SY 

SAI G ON - VIETNA M 

CABL E ADDRESS J MICHGCV8UA 

O FFICE OF THE CHIE F ADVI SO R 

TO 

VIETNAM AD VISO RY GROUP 

May 25, 1959 

Elsie Cunningham 

FROM Howard L. Waltm 

GE N E R AL OF F I C E : 

1 ' 7, D U 0 N G P A S T E U R 

SUBJECT: No . 133 - Buu- Vieri , Nguyen Cong Chanh, La Van Hung, 
Extensions . 

The Department of the Interior has agreed to the 3-6 
month extension for Mr . Buu-Vien to work on an M. A. They 
have instructed the Directorate General of Planning to make 
the necessary arrangements for the extension. I will let 
you know as soon as the final statement is received . You 
can, I believe , safely proceed on the assumption that Vien 
will be granted the extension . 

t~ 

We have received ~arrete f ~uthorizing 3 months additional 
training for Mr . Chanh beginning June 1st . 

We have also received the arrete for a one year extension 
fo r Iv.Ir . La Van Hung beginning August 1st, 1959 and ending 
August 1st , 1960 . 

cc: Dorsey 
Hoyt 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

GENERAL OFFICE:
MAILING ADDRESS: MSU-USOM

137, DUONG PASTEURAMERICAN EMBASSY
SAIGON - VIETNAM

TELEPH. NUMBER : 22.022-21.528
CABLE ADDRESS : MICHGOVBUR SAIGON : 383-384

RECEIVED
May 25, 1959OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADVISOR

1959
MICH. STATE

UNIVERSITYVISTNAM
PROJECTElsie CunninghamTO :

Howard L. WaltmanFROM :

SUBJECT: No. 133 - Buu-Vien, Nguyen Cong Chanh, La Van Hung,
Extensions.

The Department of the Interior has agreed to the 3-6
month extension for Mr. Buu-Vien to work on an M. A. They
have instructed the Directorate General of Planning to make
the necessary arrangements for the extension. I will let
you know as soon as the final statement is received. You
can, I believe, safely proceed on the assumption that Vien
will be granted the extension.

the

We have received arrete authorizing 3 months additional
training for Mr. Chanh beginning June 1st.

We have also received the arrete for a one year extension
for Mr. La Van Hung beginning August 1st, 1959 and ending
August 1st, 1960.

CC: Dorsey
Hoyt

258



/-

TO 

FROM 

. . 

. . 

June 8, 1959 

Elsie Cunningham 

Howard L. Waltman 

SUBJECT: No . 139 - Participant training activities . 

I have recently been through our files trying to fill in 
some gaps in my evaluation study. I have a summary sta te­
ment of the in-service-training activities engaged in by 
the 1st two groups . In your report on their activities 
you not only listed the agencies , but the amount of time 
spent at each . 

Would it be possible f or you to do the same with all of 
the participants since Tran Van Dinh, including those who 
are presently there . My records , consisting of your reports 
and memo ' s, and the participant ' s reports leave gaps espe­
cially as to the length of time of the visits . 

- would also be he~pful , if you could 
aken by each and the grades received. 

information you have that I might not , 
corned. 

review the courses 
Any additional 

would also be wel-

Thank you very much for your help . I shall await you reply . 

RECEIVEDJune 8, 1959
1959MICH

STATE
UNIVERSITYVIEWSAM
reject

Elsie CunninghamTO :

FROM : Howard L. Waltman

SUBJECT: No. 139 - Participant training activities.

I have recently been through our files trying to fill in
some gaps in my evaluation study. I have a summary state-
ment of the in-service-training activities engaged in by
the 1st two groups. In your report on their activities
you not only listed the agencies, but the amount of time
spent at each.

Would it be possible for you to do the same with all of
the participants since Tran Van Dinh, including those who
are presently there. My records, consisting of your reports
and memo's, and the participant's reports leave gaps espe-
cially as to the length of time of the visits.

It would also be helpful, if you could review the courses
taken by each and the grades received. Any additional
information you have that I might not, would also be wel-
comed.

Thank you very much for your help. I shall await you reply.

3



MSU - V ~ t8 

MICHIGAN ST ATE UNIVERSITY 
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

MAILING ADDRESS : MSU - USOM 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 

SAIGON - VIETNAM 

GENER A L OF F I C E : 

l } 71 D U 0 N G P A S T E U R 

«;.ABLE ADDRESS t MICHGOVBUR 

TO 

FROM 

June 8, 1959 

Elsie Cunningham /./~~ ~ 

Howard L. Wal tmar/;rrt:/ 

SUBJ~CT: No . 139 - Participant training activities . -6 

I have recently been through our files trying to fill in 
some gaps in my evaluation study . I have a summary state­
ment of the in- service-training activities engaged in by 
the 1st two groups . In your report on their activities 
you not only listed the agencies , but the amount of time 
spent at each . 

Would it be possible for you to do the same with all of 
the participants since Tran Van Dinh, including those who 
are presently there . My records, consisting of your reports 
and memo ' s , and the participant ' s reports leave gaps espe­
cially as to the length of time of the visits . 

It would also be helpful , if you could 
taken by each and the grades received. 
information you have that I might not, 
corned . 

review the courses 
Any additional 

would also be wel-

Thank you very much for your help . I shall await you/reply . 

MSU - V - 18

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

GENERAL OFFICE:MAILING ADDRESS: MSU-USOM
AMERICAN EMBASSY 137, DUONG PASTEUR
SAIGON - VIETNAM

. TELEPH. NUMBER 22.022-21.528

June 8, 1959 SAIGON 383-384CABLE ADDRESS: MICHGOVBUR

RECEIVED
2

MICH.

JUN 1 2 1959
STATE

Are

Elsie CunninghamTO :

VIETNAM
PROJECT
UN YERONY

FROM Howard L. Waltman:

SUBJECT: No. 139 - Participant training activities.

I have recently been through our files trying to fill in
some gaps in my evaluation study. I have a summary state-
ment of the in-service-training activities engaged in by
the 1st two groups. In your report on their activities
you not only listed the agencies, but the amount of time
spent at each.

Would it be possible for you to do the same with all of
the participants since Tran Van Dinh, including those who
are presently there. My records, consisting of your reports
and memo's, and the participant's reports leave gaps espe-
cially as to the length of time of the visits.

It would also be helpful, if you could review the courses
taken by each and the grades received. Any additional
information you have that I might not, would also be wel-
comed.

Thank you very much for your help. I shall await you reply.



June 10, 1959 

T ; Elsie Cunningham 

Y.tWM Howard l"' Wal trnan 

SUEJ5CT: llo. 14-2 - Extension , Pham Quan~~ Pham 

The requ.e~t for a 3 .., .. J:mt! exten "'ion :for Pham Quang PtlEJ.m tlla.t 
we conveyed by cal'a1 . m- June 10th cam# from the Govern.or of 
the Nu tional. Bank. ~y aua;entad t m t "';he· nchedule for the 
3 month exteneion Le: 

'1e:ptember 1.5 - JO : Invet:Jtment. P licy of the Interna­
tional ~onet~ry Fund. 

Oct. lst Dec . lat: F~~erul Re cerve Bank in B.Y. 

Dec . 7th - De c. 19th: Porgi{~1 Btrnine~:3 Dept ,, Bc.n.k of 
Tokyo 

In v·o;v of the np c fie naturt: of the r~quest a...'1.d 01~r know­
ledge of Mr. :-ru11t , we will ""'grea prcvidin'"" E. Lanning does . 

SKS

June 10, 1959

Elsie CunninghamTO :

FROM Howard L. Waltman:

SUBJECT: No. 142 - Extension, Pham Quang Pham

The request for a 3 month extension for Pham Quang Pham that
we conveyed by cable an June 10th came from the Governor of
the National Bank. They suggested that the schedule for the
3 month extension be:

September 15 - 30 : Investment Policy of the Interna-
tional Monetary Fund.

Oct. 1st - Dec. 1st: Federal Reserve Bank in N.Y.

Dec. 7th - Dec. 19th: Foreign Business Dept., Bank of
Tokyo

In view of the specific nature of the request and our know-
ledge of Mr. Pham, we will agree providing E. Lansing does.

RECEIV
I JUN1 of

MICK
28 MONEY



'IO I Hovard Wal tmaJl 

FROM: Elsie Cunninghalll 

DA.TEI June 121 1959 

SUBJECT: .iail ror VietllallteBe (#198) 

Enclosed ere two letters 'Wh1cb we received long after these participants 
had left the United States for Saigon. Would appreciate your handling. 

Howard WaltmanTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

June 12, 1959DATE:

Mail for Vietnamese (#198)SUBJECT:

Enclosed are two letters which we received long after these participants
had left the United States for Saigon. Would appreciate your handling.



TO: Howard Wal'bnan 

FROM t Elsie CUnninghan 

DATES June 12, 19 $9 

SUBJECTS Reports ( fll97) 

Please tind nelosed copies of b:'. Pb Van Ngu • last reports aent to u 
just baf'ore t left Washington and Mr. Pham DlJY Suu • report from hie 
.field trip to lorid.at Washington, new York, Detro! t and Rochester • 
.Also enelo!led is a copy of Hoang Van Loc•s program with the u.s. 
Departttent or Agriculture. 

I have noted your request for a complete breakdown ot agencies, length 
Of t o! visit, etc., tor each p;lrticipant but I delaying this 
"job" until after l'Jf vacation and atter resolving eral otl:Jer problem 
left over fr the auditor's past and c t visit. 

ThGre 181 in addition, a long .report .fl"o:m 1r. Ph Quang Pham which 
hope to complete by the middle of next week. 

1 
Howard WaltmanTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

June 12, 1959DATE:

SUBJECT: Reports (#197)

Please find enclosed copies of Mr. Pham Van Ngu's last reports sent to us
just before he left Washington and Mr. Pham Duy Suu's report from his
field trip to Florida, Washington, New York, Detroit and Rochester.
Also enclosed is a copy of Hoang Van Loc's program with the U.S.
Department of Agriculture.

I have noted your request for a complete breakdown of agencies, length
of time of visit, etc., for each participant but I am delaying this
"job" until after my vacation and after resolving several other problems
left over from the auditor's past and current visit.

There is, in addition, a long report from Mr. Pham Quang Pham which we
hope to complete by the middle of next week.



TO 

FROM 

. . 

. . 

June 16, 1959 

Elsie Cunningham 

Howard L. Waltman 

SURJECT: No . 143 - Participant Chanh (Ref . your memo No. 190) 

I was surpriPed to see that Mr . Chanh left E. Lansing on 
J une 13th. Your memo to Howard Hoyt was the first indication 
we had that he was not going to stay for the recommended pe­
riod of training. As far as I know the Directorate General 
of Police and Security did not change the length of the train­
ing period . In my memo No . 133 I r eported receipt of the 
decree authorizing a 3 month extension from June 1st . 

Can you please fill me in on the details concerning the 
decision for him to return home at this time . 

cc: Hoyt 

June 16, 1959

TO Elsie Cunningham:

FROM : Howard L. Waltman

SUBJECT: No. 143 - Participant Chanh (Ref. your memo No. 190)

I was surprised to see that Mr. Chanh left E. Lansing on
June 13th. Your memo to Howard Hoyt was the first indication
we had that he was not going to stay for the recommended pe-
riod of training. As far as I know the Directorate General
of Police and Security did not change the length of the train-
ing period. In my memo No. 133 I reported receipt of the
decree authorizing a 3 month extension from June 1st.

Can you please fill me in on the details concerning the
decision for him to return home at this time.

cc: Hoyt



MSU .v . 18 

lvfJGHIOAN ST A TE l.JNIVEESI Y 

MAILING ADDRESS , MSU • USO M 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 

SA IGON - VIETNA M 

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROU~ 

CABLE ADDRESS : M ICHGOVBUR June 22, 1959 

TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

Elsie Cuiln:ingham #V 
J Howard L. Waltman~ 

No . 144 - Bio-Datas New Participants 

Attached are five bio-datas of participants presently being 
processed for a September departure. Two are budget partic­
ipants, two will study tax administration and the fifth is 
the six months training grant to Mr . Huynh Xuan Tho, the 
Director General of Taxation. 

More information will follow . 

MSU v.18

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

for

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

MAILING ADDRESS : MSU - USOM GENERAL OFFICE:
AMERICAN EMBASSY ZIRUONE PASTEUR
SAIGON - VIETNAM

TELEPHONE 22.022.219528NUMBER

18000June 22, 1959
MICH SAIGONCABLE ADDRESS: MICHGOVBUR

STATE 1959

TO Elsie Cunningham:

: Howard L. Waltman
Alev

FROM

SUBJECT: No. 144 - Bio-Datas New Participants

Attached are five bio-datas of participants presently being
processed for a September departure. Two are budget partic-
ipants, two will study tax administration and the fifth is
the six months training grant to Mr. Huynh Xuan Tho, the
Director General of Taxation.

More information will follow.

Attrachments



TO 

FROM . . 

June 26 , 1959 

Elsie Cunningham 

Howard L. Waltman 
p/.,"i!~ \)~) s ........ 

SUBJECT: No . 146 - Tr an V@n: :Ba 

I had a long talk with Mr. Pham Duy ~uu yesterday, in which 
we carefully reviewed his program, and his reflections on 
the participant program. Suu •s comments werG extremely in­
telligent and well thought through . He ~ave me a couple of 
new slants that hadn 't occurred to ~e before. Also, his 
canAidness was stimulating because I very seldom have a 
chance to hear one participant discuFs the personal lives 
and reactions of other participants . There were several 
point that I would like additional information on: 

l. He said that some participants are ca8hing in transpor­
tation tickets for cheaper means of transportation. He 
said also, that a group of them will return to Vietnam with 
as much as $1500 . 00 American money. I have known for some 
time that they save money but this ficure absolutely floored 
me. 

2. He referred to an incident that developed as a result of 
Mr. Ba's relationship with an employee of the Vietnam Project 
office . Would you elaborate? 

3. He mentioned the attitudes of certain participants as 
being one , of how best to escape attending classes. If you 
have been having discipline problems, I would like to know. 
Please elaborate, names, incidents, etc ••. 

your

RECEIVED
JUL 1 1959MICH. STATE

UNIVERSITYJune 26, 1959 VIETNAM
PROJECT

RECEIVED

Elsie CunninghamTO :

JULFROM : Howard L. Waltman 1
1959MICH.

STATEPhan Day Sun

UNIVERSITYVIETNAM
SUBJECT: No. 146 Tran Van Ba

PROJECT

had a long talk with Mr. Pham Duy Suu yesterday, in whichI
we carefully reviewed his program, and his reflections on
the participant program. Suu's comments were extremely in-
telligent and well thought through. He gave me a couple of
new slants that hadn't occurred to me before. Also, his
candidness was stimulating because I very seldom have a
chance to hear one participant discuss the personal lives
and reactions of other participants. There were several
points that I would like additional information on:

1. He said that some participants are cashing in transpor-
tation tickets for cheaper means of transportation. He
said also, that a group of them will return to Vietnam with
as much as $1500.00 American money. I have known for some
time that they save money but this figure absolutely floored
me.

2. He referred to an incident that developed as a result of
Mr. Ba's relationship with an employee of the Vietnam Project
office. Would you elaborate?

3. He mentioned the attitudes of certain participants as
being one, of how best to escape attending classes. If you
have been having discipline problems, I would like to know.
Please elaborate, names, incidents, etc



June 26, 1959 

TO Elsie Cunningham 

ROM : Howard L. Waltman 

SUBJECT: 
f'L..,.~ ~r r ...... 

No • 14 6 - Tre Yt1ut ~a 

I had a 1.ong talk with Mr .. Pham Duy Suu yesterday, in which 
we carefully reviewed his program, and his reflections on 
the participant program. Suu ' s comments were extremely in­
telligent and well thought throu • He gave me a couple of 
n w slants that hadn•t occurred uO me b fore . Also, his 
candidneos as stimulating because I very seldom have a 
chance to hear one participant discuss the personal lives 
and reactions of other participants. There were several 
points that I would like additional information on: 

l.. He said that some participants are ca.~~hing in transpor­
tation tickets for cheaper means of trrm 0 portation. He 
said also, that a grou of them will return to Vietnam with 
as much as $1500.00 American money. I h ve known for some 
time that they save money but this figu.re a solutely floored 
me. 

2. He referred to an incident that developed as a recult of 
.Mr. Ba's r lation~hip with an mployee of the Vietnam Project 
office. ould you elaborate? 

3. He mentioned the attitudes of certain participants as 
being one, of how best to escape atten ing class o. If you 
have been having discipline problems, I ~ould like to know. 
Pleas elaborate, names, incidents, etc .•• 

RECEIVEDJUL 1
1959MICH.

STATE

UNIVERSITYVIETNAM

June 26, 1959

Elsie CunninghamTO :

Howard L. WaltmanFROM :

SanPhan aySUBJECT: No. 146 Van Ba

I had a long talk with Mr. Pham Duy Suu yesterday, in which
we carefully reviewed his program, and his reflections on
the participant program. Suu's comments were extremely in-
telligent and well thought through. He gave me a couple of
new slants that hadn't occurred to me before. Also, his
candidness was stimulating because I very seldom have a
chance to hear one participant discuss the personal lives
and reactions of other participants. There were several
points that I would like additional information on:

1. He said that some participants are cashing in transpor-
tation tickets for cheaper means of transportation. He
said also, that a group of them will return to Vietnam with
as much as $1500.00 American money. I have known for some
time that they save money but this figure absolutely floored
me.

2. He referred to an incident that developed as a result of
Mr. Ba's relationship with an employee of the Vietnam Project
office. Would you elaborate?

3. He mentioned the attitudes of certain participants as

being one, of how best to escape attending classes. If you
have been having discipline problems, I would like to know.
Please elaborate, names, incidents, etc



TO 

F' OM. 

• • 

• • 

June 30. 1959 

Elsie CUnningh~.m. 

Howard I.. . al tm.an 

S1JBJECT: No.· 148 - Participant hnong 

Mr. Hoang Dinh Phuong ha~ asked that Me eheck into his member­
ohi.P in ASPA. He war.~ nromised it by Mr . Robert L. names of 
the Traini:r.g Di vi .ion IO.A/~ . Would you check into thi3 please. 

cc: Phuong 

June 30, 1959

: Elsie cunningham
TO

FROM : Howard I. Waltman

SUBJECT: No. 148 -
Participant Phuong

Dinh Phuong has asked
it
that

by
we
Mr.

check

check
Robert

into

into
I. Barnes

this please.

of
Mr.
ship

Hoang

Training

in ASPA.
Division

He was promised
ICA/W. Would you

member-his

the

cc: Phuong

RECEIVEDJUL 6
1959MICH.

STATE
UNIVERSITYVIETNAM
PROJECT
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